



Tender Notice

Oman Post & Asyad Express announce the following tender to vendor specialized in the related service:

Proposal Title	T-21-2021
	Cleaning and Hospitality Services for HQ building Oman Post & Asyad Express
Fees R.O (Non-Refundable)	100/- (SMEs with Rayadah Card are exempt from tender fees)
Bid Bond (local Bank)	1% of bid value valid for 90 days, (SMEs with Rayadah Card are exempt from bid bond)
Grade & Specialty	Specialized local companies in this field
Summary of Scope	Cleaning Services including loading, Sorting
Start date for Document Sale/Collection	02 June 2022
Last date for Document Sale/Collection	09 June 2022 before 02:00 pm
Site visit	Not Applicable
Last Date for Submission	15 June 2022 before 04:00 pm
Document Collection Details	Qualified & specialized local companies in this field shall obtain the documents, terms and conditions as well as technical specifications through the email.
	The submission must be in two Separate envelopes technical and commercial offers and shall be addressed to Oman Post & Asyad Express as per the requirements in the tender document. Location: HQ building, old Airport – Asyad Fulfillment.
	Specialized Companies may obtain Tender Documents from Procurement Dept. upon receipt of tender fees by transferring the amount to our account no 0423010854260024 Bank Muscat , then forward the receipt to below email to get the tender document. Vendor Shall use E-Tendering to get this tender.
	All clarification & correspondence pertaining to the Tender inquiry must be through below email.
	Oman Post & Asyad Express are not bound to accept the lowest price and reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning the reasons.
	For more information please contact us via: (tender@omanpost.om) , Tel: 24922124,